
 

Addendum #1 CA-9 Bridge Water Main Relocation Design June 7, 2021 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

to the Request for Proposal for 

Professional Services related to: 
 

CA-9 BRIDGE WATER MAIN RELOCATIONS PROJECT 

(DESIGN PHASE) 

 

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 

 

Addendum N o . 1 provides for deletions, co r r e c t io n s , c l a r i f i c a t i o n s , a n d  additions 

to the Request for Proposal(RFP) for Professional Design Services related to the CA-9 

Bridge Water Main Relocations Project (Design Phase); these deletions, corrections, 

clarifications, and additions shall apply in the same manner as if they were originally part of 

the RFP. 

 

A. Cover Sheet. Revise Response Due Date from July 5th, 2021 to July 6th, 2021. 

 

B. Section VIII. Selection Schedule. Revise Proposal Due Date from July 5th, 2021 to July 

6th, 2021. 

 

C. Section IX. Submittal Requirements. Revise Section in its entirety to read as follows: 

 

XI.    SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS 

 
1. Submit one electronic copy of the Proposal in PDF format by email (preferred) or 

on CD, DVD or Thumb Drive. The Proposal shall be signed by an individual, partner, 
officer or officers authorized to execute legal documents on behalf of the Consultant. 
 

2. Proposals must be received no later than 11:00 a.m. local time, on or before July 6th, 

2021, via email to JWolff@SLVWD.com or on physical storage media at the office of: 

 

San Lorenzo Valley Water District 

13060 Highway 9 

Boulder Creek, CA 95006 

 

Attn: District Engineer (CA-9 Bridge Designs RFP) 

 

 


